
SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 

555 E. Weber Avenue • Stockton, California 95202 

209.235.0600 • 209.235.0438 (fax) 

www.sjcog.org 

Katherine Miller 

CHAIR 

Robert Rickman 

VICE CHAIR 

Andrew T. Chesley 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Member Agencies 
CITIES OF 

ESCALON, 
LATHROP, 

LODI, 
MANTECA, 

RIPON, 
STOCKTON, 

TRACY, 
AND 

THE COUNTY OF 
SAN JOAQUIN  

 

November 17, 2017 
 
 
Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry 
California Department of Transportation 
Division of Transportation Programming, MS82 
P.O. Box 942874 
Sacramento, CA 64274-0001 
 
Attention: Lima Huy 
 
Subject: Submittal of the San Joaquin Council of Governments Amendment 

#18 to the 2017 Federal Transportation Improvement Program 
 
 
Dear Mr. Aljabiry, 
 
Enclosed for your review and approval is Amendment #18 to the 2017 Federal 
Transportation Improvement Program (2017 FTIP).  Amendment #18 is a Type 3 
Formal Amendment to the 2017 FTIP.  Amendment #18 makes necessary funding 
changes to the existing projects and programs new projects as indicated in the 
attached documentation.  The proposed project changes have been determined to 
be exempt from the requirement that a conformity determination and/or regional 
emissions analysis be performed per 40 CFR 93.126, 93.127, or 93.128.  Because 
the projects are exempt, no further conformity determination is required.  In 
addition, the projects and/or project phases contained in Amendment #18 do not 
interfere with the timely implementation of any approved Transportation Control 
Measures (TCMs).  The 2017 FTIP meets all applicable transportation planning 
requirements per 23 CFR Part 450 and 40 CFR Part 93.  The projects included in 
this amendment are not in common with any other amendment currently open for 
public comment or being processed. 
 
A seven-day public review period for Amendment #18 commenced on November 
9, 2017 and concluded on November 16, 2017. The public participation process 
for Amendment #18 to the 2017 FTIP is consistent with San Joaquin Council of 
Governments board adopted Public Participation Plan.  On November 16, 2017, 
the San Joaquin Council of Governments Board of Directors approved 
Amendment #18 by resolution R-18-16.  State and Federal approval is required 
for Amendment #18 to the 2017 FTIP. 
 





November 2017 
SJCOG Board      

 

STAFF REPORT 
 
SUBJECT: 2017 Federal Transportation 

Improvement Program (Type 3) 
Amendment #18 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: (1) Approve Formal Amendment #18 

to the 2017 Federal Transportation 
Improvement Program; and  
(2) Adopt Resolution R-18-16 

SUMMARY: 
 

Every Federal transportation dollar in San Joaquin must be identified in the San Joaquin Council 
of Governments (SJCOG) Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) before the funds 
can be expended. The FTIP is the four-year capital improvement program that provides any agency 
receiving the federal funding the authority to move forward to seek approval to expend the funds.  
If a project is not identified in the FTIP, an amendment to the plan is needed. There are different 
“types” of amendments, depending on the change proposed. 
 

Amendment #18 is a Type 3 amendment which adds projects that are exempt from conformity into 
the FTIP. The amendment would modify two and add three new listings. Notations in CTIPS for 
the 2017 FTIP are added as follows: 
 

 

• CTIPS ID 212-0000-0315: Grouped Projects for Roadway Preservation - SHOPP: adds 
new project 1C500 with $38,094,000 of SHOPP funds in FY 2019/20. 
 

• CTIPS ID 212-0000-0437: SJRRC Equipment Maintenance Facility: adds existing listing 
back into 2017 FTIP with $2,172,538 of FTA 5337 funds in FY 2017/18. 
 

• CTIPS ID 212-0000-0690: Preventative Maintenace: adds existing listing back into 2017 
FTIP with $246,138 of FTA 5307 funds and $342,423 of FTA 5337 funds in FY 2017/18. 
 

• CTIPS ID 212-0000-0691: Positive Train Control: adds existing listing back into 2017 
FTIP with $135,641 of FTA 5307 funds in FY 2017/18 
 

• CTIPS ID 212-0000-0719: Miner Avenue Complete Streets: shifts $670,000 of ATP funds 
for PS&E Phase from FY 2019/20 to FY 2017/18, and adds $3,816,000 of ATP funds for 
CON Phase in FY 2018/19.  

 
The details behind the amendment can be found at www.sjcog.org/ftip which was posted for the 
required seven day review period.  
 
 

http://www.sjcog.org/ftip


The changes made by Amendment #18 do not interfere with the conformity analysis years as 
assumed for the regional emissions analysis of the currently conformed and amended 2014 RTP 
and 2017 FTIP. 
 
The cost changes for these projects do not interfere with the timely implementation of any 
approved Transportation Control Measures (TCMs). The 2017 FTIP as amended meets all the 
applicable transportation planning requirements per 23 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 
450. 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 
 
SJCOG staff is recommending the SJCOG Board approve FTIP (Type 3) Amendment #118to the 
2017 FTIP and Adopt Resolution R-18-16. 
 

FISCAL IMPACT: 
 

Approval of the SJCOG staff recommendation would allow four Active Transportation Program 
projects and several transit projects to move forward. In total, these adjustments amounts to a total 
of increase of $44,806,740 over the four year FTIP period (FY 2016/17 – FY 19/20).  
 

BACKGROUND: 
 

The Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) is a financially constrained 
transportation programming document developed by SJCOG through its member agencies and in 
cooperation with State and Federal agencies and the eight San Joaquin Valley counties.  
 

The premise behind an FTIP is that it serves as the incremental implementation (four years) of the 
long-range Regional Transportation Plan (RTP). The FTIP also serves to present federal funding 
agencies with manageable components to fund the long-range plan. If any amendments made to 
the FTIP cause a change in the financial element, it is required that a revised financial plan be open 
to public comment. SJCOG is proposing a Type 3 amendment to the 2017 FTIP (FY 2016/17 – 
FY 19/20). This amendment consists of the addition of new projects exempt from Air Quality 
Conformity. 
 

PUBLIC INPUT: 
 

SJCOG posted the amendment documentation on the SJCOG website on November 9, 2017 
at www.sjcog.org. Comments can be accepted on the FTIP Amendment #18 until 12:00 pm on 
November 16, 2017. The SJCOG Board is anticipated to take action on Amendment #18 at the 
November 16, 2017 meeting. State and Federal approval of this amendment is required. 
 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
 

1. Resolution R-18-16 
 
 
 
 
Prepared by: David Ripperda, Associate Regional Planner 

http://www.sjcog.org/


 

 

Attachment 1 

  



Summary of Changes 
SJCOG Amendment Number 18

Existing
/ New

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase
CTIPS Fund 

Type
PRIOR

CTIPS Amt.
CURRENT

CTIPS Amt.
FFY Financial Table Fund Source

Net
Increase / 
Decrease

Total
Project Cost 

Change
% Comments

Exisiting 212-0000-0437 SJRRC Equipment Maintenance Facility
Listing added back into 2017 
FTIP

CON FTA 5337 $0 $2,172,538 17/18 FTA Funds $2,172,538 $2,172,538 100% Listing added back into 2017 FTIP with funds in FY 17/18

CON FTA 5307 $0 $246,138 17/18 FTA Funds $246,138 
CON FTA 5337 $0 $342,423 17/18 FTA Funds $342,423 

Existing 212-0000-0691 Positive Train Control
Listing added back in to 
2017 FTIP

CON FTA 5307 $0 $135,641 17/18 FTA Funds $135,641 $135,641 100% Listing added back into 2017 FTIP with funds in FY 17/18

PE Active Transportation Program $0 $670,000 17/18 Active Transportation Program $670,000 
CON Active Transportation Program $0 $3,816,000 18/19 Active Transportation Program $3,816,000 

PE Active Transportation Program $670,000 $0 19/20 Active Transportation Program ($670,000)

Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 Totals  

Active Transportation Program $0 $670,000 $3,816,000 ($670,000) $3,816,000
FTA 5307 $0 $381,779 $0 $0 $381,779
FTA 5337 $0 $2,514,961 $0 $0 $2,514,961

SHOPP Advanced Construction $0 $0 $0 $38,094,000 $38,094,000
Total $0 $3,566,740 $3,816,000 $37,424,000 $44,806,740

$38,094,000 167% New project 1C500 added in FY 19/20SHOPP Advanced Construction $11,995,000 $50,089,000 19/20 SHOPP - Roadway Preservation $38,094,000 Existing 212-0000-0315 GPF Roadway Preservation - SHOPP
New project added to 
grouped listing

CON

Existing 212-0000-0690 Preventative Maitenance
Listing added back into 2017 
FTIP

$588,561 100% Listing added back iinto 2017 FTIP with funds in FY 17/18

Existing 212-0000-0719 Miner Avenue Complete Streets

PE Funds shifted from FY 
19/20 to FY 17/18 and CON 
Phase funds added in FY 
18/19

$3,816,000 570%
PE Funds shifted from FY 19/20 to FY 17/18 and CON 
Funds added in FY 18/19



 

 

Attachment 2 

  



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

State Highway System
DIST:
10

PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID:
212-0000-0315

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
SJ07-1021

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

ROUTE: PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
SHOPP - GPF- Roadway Preservation Program
(Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and or
Rehab. Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126
Exempt Tables 2 - Pavement resurfacing and/or Rehab,
Emergency Relief 23(U.S.C 125) widening narrow
pavements or reconstructing Bridges)

MPO Aprv:  08/24/2017

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

Safety Improvement Program.

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:  RYAN NIBLOCK PHONE: (209)       235-0588 EMAIL: niblock@sjcog.org

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

26 Official 08/24/2017 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 15 233,507,000

25 Official 01/26/2017 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 226,975,000

24 Official 09/22/2016 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 220,620,000

23 Official 05/06/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21

22 Official 02/03/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 218,129,000

21 Official 01/22/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 218,784,000

20 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 196,283,000

19 Official 06/27/2014 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 255,832,000 1,350,000

18 Official 05/29/2014 AZEPEDA Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 255,832,000

* SHOPP - Roadway Preservation -

* Fund Source 1 of 1

* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 210,729,000 7,400,000 3,383,000 11,995,000 233,507,000

Total: 210,729,000 7,400,000 3,383,000 11,995,000 233,507,000

Comments:
******** Version 26 - 08/10/2017 ********
******** Version 25 - 01/17/2017 ********
******** Version 1 - 07/12/16 ********
Project data transfered from 2014 FTIP.
******** Version 23 - 04/14/2016 ********
******** Version 22 - 01/25/2016 ********
******** Version 21 - 01/09/2015 ********
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 03/26/2014 ********
******** Version 16 - 07/24/2013 ********
******** Version 15 - 04/11/2013 ********
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 ********
Toll Credits apply FY10/11, FY 11/12 and FY 12/13.
******** Version 12 - 09/08/2011 ********
Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11
******** Version 11 - 02/07/2011 ********
******** Version 10 - 12/23/2010 ********
******** Version 9 - 08/26/2010 ********
******** Version 8 - 07/28/2010 ********
******** Version 7 - 04/05/2010 ********
******** Version 6 - 01/14/2010 ********
******** Version 5 - 03/02/2009 ********
******** Version 4 - 01/14/2009 ********
******** Version 3 - 02/07/2008 ********
******** Version 2 - 05/14/2007 ********
******** Version 1 - 04/19/2006 ********
SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Grouped Projects
Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3.

Products of CTIPS Page  1 11/07/2017 10:55:17

PRIOR



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

State Highway System
DIST:
10

PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID:
212-0000-0315

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
SJ07-1021

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

ROUTE: PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
SHOPP - GPF- Roadway Preservation Program
(Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and or
Rehab. Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126
Exempt Tables 2 - Pavement resurfacing and/or Rehab,
Emergency Relief 23(U.S.C 125) widening narrow
pavements or reconstructing Bridges)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

Safety Improvement Program.

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Caltrans
  PROJECT MANAGER:  RYAN NIBLOCK PHONE: (209)       235-0588 EMAIL: niblock@sjcog.org

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

27 Active 11/07/2017 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 271,601,000

26 Official 08/24/2017 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 15 233,507,000

25 Official 01/26/2017 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 226,975,000

24 Official 09/22/2016 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over

23 Official 05/06/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 220,620,000

22 Official 02/03/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 218,129,000

21 Official 01/22/2015 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 218,784,000

20 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 196,283,000

19 Official 06/27/2014 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 26 255,832,000 1,350,000

* SHOPP - Roadway Preservation -

* Fund Source 1 of 1

* Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 210,729,000 7,400,000 3,383,000 50,089,000 271,601,000

Total: 210,729,000 7,400,000 3,383,000 50,089,000 271,601,000

Comments:
******** Version 27 - 11/07/2017 ********
******** Version 26 - 08/10/2017 ********
******** Version 25 - 01/17/2017 ********
******** Version 1 - 07/12/16 ********
Project data transfered from 2014 FTIP.
******** Version 23 - 04/14/2016 ********
******** Version 22 - 01/25/2016 ********
******** Version 21 - 01/09/2015 ********
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 03/26/2014 ********
******** Version 16 - 07/24/2013 ********
******** Version 15 - 04/11/2013 ********
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 ********
Toll Credits apply FY10/11, FY 11/12 and FY 12/13.
******** Version 12 - 09/08/2011 ********
Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11
******** Version 11 - 02/07/2011 ********
******** Version 10 - 12/23/2010 ********
******** Version 9 - 08/26/2010 ********
******** Version 8 - 07/28/2010 ********
******** Version 7 - 04/05/2010 ********
******** Version 6 - 01/14/2010 ********
******** Version 5 - 03/02/2009 ********
******** Version 4 - 01/14/2009 ********
******** Version 3 - 02/07/2008 ********
******** Version 2 - 05/14/2007 ********
******** Version 1 - 04/19/2006 ********
SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Grouped Projects
Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3.

Products of CTIPS Page  1 11/07/2017 11:02:25

AMENDED



Dist County Route
Post 

Miles
Location/Description EA PPNO FY PE RW CON

Project 
Cost

10 San Joaquin 88 16.4/25.4
Near Lockeford, from east of Disch Road to the 
Amador County line.  Rehabilitate pavement. 
(G13 Contingency Project)

0Q180 0165 17/18 $848 $20 $6,532 $7,400

10 San Joaquin 5 VAR

In San Joaquin County on Routes 5 and 99, and 
in Stanislaus County on Route 5, at various 
locations. Upgrade sign panels and replace 
overhead sign structures.

1C530 3129 18/19 $1,242 $60 $2,081 $3,383

10 San Joaquin 5 3.5/49.0
In San Joaquin County on Routes 4,5, and 99 at 
various locations. Rehabilitate culverts.

1C200 3140 19/20 $1,595 $270 $3,775 $5,640

10 San Joaquin 88 13.5/14.1

Near Lockeford, from 0.1 mile south of East 
Jack Tone Road to north of North Tully Road 
intersection; also, near Kirkwood in Alpine 
County (PM 0.3/2.6). Replace culverts.

0S740 3141 19/20 $1,695 $625 $4,035 $6,355

10 San Joaquin 4
T15.5/R16

.6

In Stockton, from 0.1 mile east of Fresno 
Avenue to west of Center Street. Roadway 
rehabilitation.

1C500 3165 19/20 $2,862 $67 $35,165 $38,094

Funds Programmed in 2017 FTIP $5,380 $975 $16,423 $22,778

16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20
$0 $7,400 $3,383 $50,089

Programming Amounts (in $1,000's)

San Joaquin Council of Governments
2017 FTIP

Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and or Rehab - SHOPP Roadway Preservation Program
CTIP ID: 212-0000-0315

Programming Amounts (in $1,000's)



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
DIST:
10

PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID:
212-0000-0437

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
SJ07-6014

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

ROUTE: PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
SJRRC Equipment Maintenance Facility (Construction of
ACE Equipment Maintenance Facility)

MPO Aprv:  03/15/2016

State Aprv:  03/15/2016

Federal Aprv:  03/15/2016

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

Const of new bus or rail storage/maint. facilities

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  SJRRC - San Joaquin Regional Rail
Commission
  PROJECT MANAGER:  BRIAN SCHMIDT PHONE: (209)       944-6235 EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

15 Official 03/15/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 101,731,684 9,400,000 2,112,000

14 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 104,886,776 9,400,000 2,112,000

13 Official 07/15/2014 DNGUYEN1 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 96,753,338 9,400,000 2,112,000

12 Official 06/30/2014 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 27 2,112,000 9,400,000 2,112,000

11 Official 06/02/2013 WRIDDER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 96,164,194 9,400,000 2,112,000

10 Official 04/12/2013 WRIDDER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 97,604,613 9,400,000 2,112,000

9 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA Adoption - Carry Over 96,526,370 9,400,000 2,112,000

8 Official 07/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 70,640,148 9,400,000 2,112,000

7 Official 06/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 29 70,649,820 9,400,000 2,112,000

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 1 of 10

* Fund Type: FTA5309(a) - Fixed Guideway
Modernization

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 640,000 640,000

RW 800,000 800,000

CON 7,856,343 7,856,343

Total: 9,296,343 9,296,343

* State Bond -

* Fund Source 2 of 10

* Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization
Improvement

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 7,351,092 7,351,092

Total: 7,351,092 7,351,092

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 3 of 10

* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 9,961,684 9,961,684

Total: 9,961,684 9,961,684

* Local Funds -

* Fund Source 4 of 10

* Fund Type: SJ County Measure K

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 1,472,000 1,472,000

RW 8,600,000 8,600,000

CON 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 2,500,000

Total: 10,572,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 12,572,000

* Other State -

* Fund Source 5 of 10

* Fund Type: STA Transit Assist

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 1,617,748 1,617,748

Total: 1,617,748 1,617,748

* Local Funds -

* Fund Source 6 of 10

* Fund Type: Buy America Bonds

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 46,621,514 46,621,514

Total: 46,621,514 46,621,514

Products of CTIPS Page  1 10/24/2017 09:40:50

PRIOR



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System

* Local Funds -

* Fund Source 7 of 10

* Fund Type: Local Measure

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 4,959,974 4,959,974

Total: 4,959,974 4,959,974

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 8 of 10

* Fund Type: FTA - 5309(b) - New Starts Small Starts and
Core

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 8,457,780 8,457,780

Total: 8,457,780 8,457,780

* State Bond -

* Fund Source 9 of 10

* Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization
Improvement

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 700,887 700,887

Total: 700,887 700,887

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 10 of 10

* Fund Type: State of Good Repair Formula Grants

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 1,692,074 3,205,766 3,639,208 1,583,807 1,583,807 11,704,662

Total: 1,692,074 3,205,766 3,639,208 1,583,807 1,583,807 11,704,662

Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,112,000 2,112,000

RW 9,400,000 9,400,000

CON 89,719,096 3,705,766 4,139,208 2,083,807 2,083,807 101,731,684

Total: 101,231,096 3,705,766 4,139,208 2,083,807 2,083,807 113,243,684

Comments:
******** Version 15 - 03/15/2016 ********
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 03/11/2014 ******** ******** Version 11 - 06/28/2013 ********
******** Version 10 - 04/11/2013 ********
Other Measure Funds are ACTC Measure B Funds.
PTMISEA Funds in FFY 12/13 $700,887 are ACTC Prop1B Funds.
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 05/22/2012 ********
FTA 5307 funds are programmed for debt service
******** Version 6 - 06/28/2011 ********
******** Version 5 - 01/26/2011 ********
Project is carry over from 2009 FTIP
******** Version 4 - 03/23/2010 ********
Local Measure is Measure B MTC funds for SJRC
******** Version 3 - 09/08/2009 ********
******** Version 2 - 04/29/2009 ********
******** Version 1 - 05/04/2008 ********
FTA 5309 Fixed Guideway apportionments from FY 08 and FY 09 are programmed in FY 08/09.

Products of CTIPS Page  2 10/24/2017 09:40:50



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
DIST:
10

PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID:
212-0000-0437

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
SJ07-6014

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

ROUTE: PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
SJRRC Equipment Maintenance Facility (Construction of
ACE Equipment Maintenance Facility)

MPO Aprv:  

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

Const of new bus or rail storage/maint. facilities

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  SJRRC - San Joaquin Regional Rail
Commission
  PROJECT MANAGER:  BRIAN SCHMIDT PHONE: (209)       944-6235 EMAIL:

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

16 Active 10/24/2017 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 101,820,415 9,400,000 2,112,000

15 Official 03/15/2016 RNIBLOCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 101,731,684 9,400,000 2,112,000

14 Official 06/26/2014 RNIBLOCK Adoption - Carry Over 104,886,776 9,400,000 2,112,000

13 Official 07/15/2014 DNGUYEN1 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 2,112,000 9,400,000 2,112,000

12 Official 06/30/2014 DRIPPERD Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 27 95,517,338 9,400,000 2,112,000

11 Official 06/02/2013 WRIDDER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 96,164,194 9,400,000 2,112,000

10 Official 04/12/2013 WRIDDER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 97,604,613 9,400,000 2,112,000

9 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA Adoption - Carry Over 96,526,370 9,400,000 2,112,000

8 Official 07/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 70,640,148 9,400,000 2,112,000

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 1 of 10

* Fund Type: FTA5309(a) - Fixed Guideway
Modernization

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 640,000 640,000

RW 800,000 800,000

CON 7,856,343 7,856,343

Total: 9,296,343 9,296,343

* State Bond -

* Fund Source 2 of 10

* Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization
Improvement

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 7,351,092 7,351,092

Total: 7,351,092 7,351,092

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 3 of 10

* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 9,961,684 9,961,684

Total: 9,961,684 9,961,684

* Local Funds -

* Fund Source 4 of 10

* Fund Type: SJ County Measure K

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 1,472,000 1,472,000

RW 8,600,000 8,600,000

CON 1,500,000 500,000 2,000,000

Total: 11,572,000 500,000 12,072,000

* Other State -

* Fund Source 5 of 10

* Fund Type: STA Transit Assist

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 1,617,748 1,617,748

Total: 1,617,748 1,617,748

* Local Funds -

* Fund Source 6 of 10

* Fund Type: Buy America Bonds

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 46,621,514 46,621,514

Total: 46,621,514 46,621,514

Products of CTIPS Page  1 10/24/2017 09:56:17

AMENDED



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System

* Local Funds -

* Fund Source 7 of 10

* Fund Type: Local Measure

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 4,959,974 4,959,974

Total: 4,959,974 4,959,974

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 8 of 10

* Fund Type: FTA - 5309(b) - New Starts Small Starts and
Core

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 8,457,780 8,457,780

Total: 8,457,780 8,457,780

* State Bond -

* Fund Source 9 of 10

* Fund Type: Public Transportation Modernization
Improvement

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 700,887 700,887

Total: 700,887 700,887

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 10 of 10

* Fund Type: State of Good Repair Formula Grants

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 8,537,048 1,583,807 2,172,538 12,293,393

Total: 8,537,048 1,583,807 2,172,538 12,293,393

Project Total: PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 BEYOND TOTAL

PE 2,112,000 2,112,000

RW 9,400,000 9,400,000

CON 97,564,070 2,083,807 2,172,538 101,820,415

Total: 109,076,070 2,083,807 2,172,538 113,332,415

Comments:
******** Version 16 - 10/24/2017 ********
New version added to 2017 FTIP.

******** Version 15 - 03/15/2016 ********
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 03/11/2014 ********
******** Version 11 - 06/28/2013 ********
******** Version 10 - 04/11/2013 ********
Other Measure Funds are ACTC Measure B Funds.
PTMISEA Funds in FFY 12/13 $700,887 are ACTC Prop1B Funds.
******** DFTIP Version 1 - 05/22/2012 ********
FTA 5307 funds are programmed for debt service
******** Version 6 - 06/28/2011 ********
******** Version 5 - 01/26/2011 ********
Project is carry over from 2009 FTIP
******** Version 4 - 03/23/2010 ********
Local Measure is Measure B MTC funds for SJRC
******** Version 3 - 09/08/2009 ********
******** Version 2 - 04/29/2009 ********
******** Version 1 - 05/04/2008 ********
FTA 5309 Fixed Guideway apportionments from FY 08 and FY 09 are programmed in FY 08/09.

Products of CTIPS Page  2 10/24/2017 09:56:17



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Transit System
DIST:
10

PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID:
212-0000-0690

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID.:
SJ07-6004

COUNTY:
San Joaquin County

ROUTE: PM:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
Preventative Maintenance (SJRRC shared costs for
preventative maintenance)

MPO Aprv:  03/24/2016

State Aprv:  

Federal Aprv:  

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY

Transit operating assistance.

  IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  SJRRC - San Joaquin Regional Rail
Commission
  PROJECT MANAGER:  BRIAN SCHMIDT PHONE: (209)       944-6241 EMAIL: brian@acerail.com

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

Version Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

1 Official 03/24/2016 DRIPPERD Amendment - New Project 19 446,300

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 1 of 2

* Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula
Program

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 396,300 396,300

Total: 396,300 396,300

* FTA Funds -

* Fund Source 2 of 2

* Fund Type: State of Good Repair Formula Grants

* Funding Agency:

PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 50,000 50,000

Total: 50,000 50,000

Project Total: PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL

PE

RW

CON 446,300 446,300

Total: 446,300 446,300

Comments:
******** Version 1 - 03/16/2016 ********
Toll Credits apply for CON Phase

Products of CTIPS Page  1 10/24/2017 09:37:24

PRIOR





























Mayor DeBrum, Manteca; Vice Mayor Holman, Stockton; Councilmember Lofthus, Stockton
Supervisor Miller, SJC; Supervisor Winn, SJC; Councilmember Wright, Stockton; 
Councilmember Zuber, Ripon.

None.

Councilmember Dresser, Lathrop; Supervisor Elliott, SJC; Councilmember Murken, Escalon; 
Mayor Pro Tem Nakanishi, Lodi; Mayor Rickman, Tracy.




